Heading_cover
max 2 lines
Subheading
max 2 lines
CATEGORY
MAX 2 LINES
Feature 1
max 2 lines

SLIDEKIT
11
Ordering key
Robot
00 Any robot (no software)
UR Universal Robot
Module options
Drive
B Ball screw (lead 20)
P Belt (width 40)
E Cover Alumium and External motor attachment
Stroke
100 ... 3 000
1 000 Preferred range Ball screw
1 800 Preferred range Ball screw
2 500 Preferred range Belt
3 000 Preferred range Belt
Electrical options
11 120 V AC / US cable
22 230 V AC / EU cable
23 230 V AC / CN cable
24 230 V AC / UK cable
25 230 V AC / CH cable
Accessories options
S Limit switch
Cableveyor
F High Flex cable 1)
M Standard hole pattern
Customized options
S Option 1 - Safety relay
Robot compatibility
00 for UR3, UR 5, UR10 and UR16
20 for UR20 and UR30 available only with belt drive
S L I D E K I T - U R - E - - - S F M - S 0 0
SLIDEKIT 2.0 contains
Control unit
CLSM Linear module
CAN D-SUB 9Pin Digital IO Proximity SwitchMotor Power
*Teach pendant not included
UR software plugin
(not included in SLIDEKIT-00)
Robot attachment plate
(The taps are only provided for
Universal Robots cobot as standard)
1) The bending radius increased to comply with cobot manufacturers' requirements
ewellix.com
© Ewellix
All contents of this publication are the property of Ewellix, and may not be
reproduced or given to third parties (even extracts) without permission.
Although great care has been taken in the production of this catalog, Ewellix
does not take any responsibility for damage or other loss resulting from
omissions or typographical errors. The photo may differ slightly in appearance
from the actual product. Due to continuous improvements being made in our
products, the product’s appearance and specifications are subject to change
without notice.
PUB EL-07023/10-EN-October 2024
Schaeffler and the Schaeffler logo are trademarks of the Schaeffler Group.